conduct a site assessment and refine the City’s initial damage estimates from the storm and flood event.
Based on those discussions, staff identified 45 separate damage sites which will cost an estimated $1.45
million to repair.

As part of the fiscal year 2014/15 budget, the City allocated $888,332 in the Emergency Reserve Account.
The City Council appropriated $500,000 from the Emergency Reserve Account to cover costs incurred for
storm clean up and repair.  CalOES has requested City staff prepare engineering estimates and submit them
by December 2014.  Once these are finalized, the OES will issue the Damage Survey Report (DSR).

16.  PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

The City recorded prior period adjustments to write off bond issuance costs, recognize payroll obligations
due to CalPERS, to adjust interfund loans, adjust accounts receivable, and recognize Net OPEB obligation
for benefits agreed to be paid to fire employees.

 Government-wide Statements

Net Position, as Unamortized Accounts Payable Advances Net Position
Previously Bond Issuance and Other Accrued to Other Accounts Net OPEB as
Reported Costs Liabilities Funds Receivable Obligation Restated

Government-Wide
Statements

Governmental
Activities 105,729,600$   (269,883)$   (278,110)$   555$   14,321$   (127,607)$   105,068,876$

Business-type
Activities 9,884,047$   -$   -$   (555)$   -$   -$   9,883,492$

Prior Period Adjustment

City of Barstow
Notes to Basic Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2014

93

16.  PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT, Continued

Fund Financial Statements

Fund Balance, as Accounts Payable Advances Cash and Fund Balance
Previously and Other Accrued to Other Accounts Investments Held as
Reported Liabilities Funds Receivable by Fiscal Agent Restated

Fund Financial
Statements

General Fund 28,850,406$   (278,110)$   555$   (3,939)$   -$   28,568,912$

Measure I Fund 12,759,615$   -$   -$   -$   (1,094,850)$   11,664,765$

Grants Fund (244,153)$   18,260$   (225,893)$

Measure I TRIP -$   -$   -$   -$   1,094,850$   1,094,850$

Wastewater Reclamation 6,534,299$   -$   (555)$   -$   -$   6,533,744$

Prior Period Adjustment

94

This page intentionally left blank

95

REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

City of Barstow
Required Supplementary Information
For the year ended June 30, 2014

96

1. BUDGETS AND BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING

A. Budgetary Control and Budgetary Accounting

The City follows these procedures in establishing the budgets.

1. The annual budget is adopted by the City Council after the holding of a hearing and provides for the

general operation of the City. The operating budget includes proposed expenditures and the means
of financing them.